
HAMPDEN COUNTY
Shire Town, Springfield

Superior Court Department
Hall of Justice, 50 State St., P.O. Box 559,

Springfield 01102-0559
Civil: (413) 735-6016; Criminal: (413) 735-6017;

Fax: (413) 737-1611; TTY: (413) 827-9379
Clerk of the Courts: Brian P. Lees (413) 748-7631
First Asst.: Kevin J. Claffey (413) 735-6013
Assts.:

David M. Chernock (413) 748-7646
Cheryl A. Cossaboom (413) 748-7643
Mary C. Cullinan (413) 748-7629
Brian R. Dolaher (413) 748-7636
William L. Eason (413) 748-7991
John J. Fitzgerald (413) 748-7628
Laura S. Gentile (413) 748-7647
Terrence C. Ginley (413) 748-7635
Daphne G. Moore (413) 735-6012
Stephanie A. Roscoe (413) 748-7633
Lois A. Scibelli (413) 735-6015

Court Schedule:
Civil:
Motions and other interlocutory matters: Tues. and Wed. at
2 P.M.; First call of daily motion list Tues. and Wed. at 2 P.M.
Pre-Trial Conferences: Mon. and Fri. at 2 P.M.
Standing order no. 1-88, effective July 1, 1988, shall be
applicable to all counties. Each county shall have
designated time standards sessions. The normal trial hours
for time standards sessions will be from 9 A.M.-1 P.M. The
court will schedule such matters as conferences, motions
and hearings from 2 P.M.-4 P.M.
Criminal:
First call of Criminal Trial List: Daily at 9:30 A.M.,
Courtroom 1.
For court filing fees, see page 195

PROBATION OFFICE
(413) 748-7652; Fax: (413) 732-8637
Chief Probation Officer: Stephen P. Ashe (Acting)

(413) 748-7664
First Asst. Chief Probation Officer:

Orlando L. Zayas (Acting) (413) 748-7663
Asst. Chief Probation Officers:

Lorna S. Burt (413) 748-7654
Lorraine V.C. Samuelson-Sigall (413) 748-7653

Probation Officers:
Neal P. Burke (413) 748-7652
Andrea Cadeiux (413) 748-7652
Cory D. Dion (413) 748-7654
Kevin Horne (413) 748-7652
Carla Tucker Kynard (413) 748-7652
Rosa Maldonado (413) 748-7911
George S. Nichols (413) 748-6186
Michelle Y. Rogers (413) 748-7655
Carmen L. Sanabria (413) 748-7657
Patrick E. Shea (413) 748-7657

Probate and Family Court Department

HAMPDEN DIVISION
50 State St., P.O. Box 559, Springfield 01102-0559

(413) 748-8600; Registry: (413) 748-7758;
Fax: (413) 781-5605; Judges Lobby: (413) 748-7762, 72;

Judge’s Lobby Fax: (413) 788-6664;
Probation: (413) 748-7796;

Probation Office Fax: (413) 748-8615;
TTY/TDD: (413) 736-1097

First Justice: Anne M. Geoffrion (413) 748-7762
E-mail: anne.geoffrion@jud.state.ma.us

Justices:
Linda S. Fidnick (413) 748-7772
E-mail: linda.fidnick@jud.state.ma.us

David M. Fuller (413) 748-7772
E-mail: david.fuller@jud.state.ma.us

David G. Sacks (413) 748-7762
Circuit Justice: Stephen M. Rainaud
Register: Thomas P. Moriarty, Jr. (413) 748-7760

E-mail: thomas.moriarty@jud.state.ma.us
Judicial Case Mgr.: Charles T. Eliopoulos (413) 748-7786

E-mail: charles.eliopoulos1@jud.state.ma.us
Asst. Judicial Case Mgrs.:

Arlene T. Meregian (413) 748-7785
E-mail: arlene.meregian@jud.state.ma.us

Elizabeth Sickelco (413) 735-6054
E-mail: elizabeth.sickelco@jud.state.ma.us

Deputy Asst. Registers:
Eileen A. Dumas (413) 748-7740
E-mail: eileen.dumas@jud.state.ma.us

Deborah H. Hawley (413) 748-7742
E-mail: deborah.hawley@jud.state.ma.us

Rosemary A. Saccomani (413) 748-7783
E-mail: rosemary.saccomani@jud.state.ma.us

Mary F. Sawyer (413) 748-7781
E-mail: mary.sawyer@jud.state.ma.us

Lynn A. Sears (413) 748-7782
E-mail: lynn.sears@jud.state.ma.us

Suzanne T. Seguin (413) 735-6058
E-mail: suzanne.seguin@jud.state.ma.us

Judicial Secretary: Louise Theocles (413) 748-7772
E-mail: louise.theocles@jud.state.ma.us

Sessions Clerks:
Jocelyn Axelson (413) 748-7749
E-mail: jocelyn.axelson@jud.state.ma.us

Mary Sawyer (413) 748-7781
E-mail: mary.sawyer@jud.state.ma.us

Jeanne Schmidt (413) 748-7988
E-mail: jeanne.schmidt@jud.state.ma.us

Lynn A. Sears (413) 748-7782
E-mail: lynn.sears@jud.state.ma.us

Beatriz Tetreault (413) 748-7762
E-mail: beatriz.tetreault@jud.state.ma.us

Chief Probation Officer: John Johnson
E-mail: john.johnson@jud.state.ma.us

Asst. Chief Probation Officer: Katherine A. Spallino
E-mail: katherine.spallino@jud.state.ma.us

Probation Officers:
Rosalyn Ali; E-mail: rosalyn.ali@jud.state.ma.us
David Halpin; E-mail: david.halpin@jud.state.ma.us
Linda Line; E-mail: linda.line@jud.state.ma.us
JoAna Lopez; E-mail: joana.lopez@jud.state.ma.us
Joanne Meara; E-mail: joanne.meara@jud.state.ma.us
Isaias Rodriguez; E-mail: isaias.rodriguez@jus.state.ma.us
Tracey Sitek-Flagg
E-mail: tracey.sitek-flagg@jud.state.ma.us

Court Officers:
Michael R. Ferullo (413) 748-7789
Michael Finn (413) 748-7789
Kevin Korney (413) 748-7789
Mark Maczka (413) 748-7787
Gabe Mokwuah (413) 748-7787
Valdemar Rodrigues (413) 748-7787
John Ryan (413) 748-7789

Family Law Facilitator: Lori Landers-Carvalho
(413) 735-6043; E-mail: lori.landers@jud.state.ma.us

Hours: 8 A.M.-4:30 P.M.
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